

DHMH

Office of Health Services Medical Care Programs

PT 19-07

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 201 W. Preston Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Martin O'Malley, Governor - Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor - John M. Colmers, Secretary

MARYLAND MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM Managed Care Organization Transmittal No. 65 April 2, 2007

TO:

Managed Care Organizations

FROM:

Susan J. Tucker, Executive Director

Office of Health Services

NOTE:

Please ensure that the appropriate staff members in your organization are

informed of the contents of this transmittal.

RE:

Amendments to HealthChoice Regulations

The Maryland Medical Assistance Program has adopted, as proposed, amendments to Regulation .19 under COMAR 10.09.65 Maryland Medicaid Managed Care Program: Managed Care Organizations. This proposal implements the January 2007 MCO capitation rates. The amendments were published in the January 19, 2007 issue of the Maryland Register, and will be effective April 9, 2007.

Questions regarding these amendments should be directed to the Division of HealthChoice Management and Quality Assurance at (410) 767-1482.